A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SKY VALLEY

THIS RESOLUTION having been adopted by CITY OF SKY VALLEY, GEORGIA by and through the Mayor and City Council.

WHEREAS, the Boggs Mountain Humane Shelter occasionally performs animal related services on behalf of and at the request of City of Sky Valley, Georgia and,

WHEREAS, there exists liability concerns in performing animal related services. It is hereby resolved that City of Sky Valley will henceforth indemnify and hold harmless the officers and agents of the Boggs Mountain Humane Shelter for any damages, claims for damages or liability which may be sought or imposed upon or against Boggs Mountain Humane Shelter due to the actions of any officer or agent of Boggs Mountain Humane Shelter arising out of any animal related services being performed by Boggs Mountain Humane Shelter at the request of City of Sky Valley, Georgia.

SO RESOLVED this 16th day of June, 2005.

City of Sky Valley, Georgia

Mayor

Council President

Councilor

Councilor

Councilo

Councilor

Attested To:

Linda Wells, City Clerk